check valves
CVH Series
Check Valves
Features & Specifi cations
• Rapid response
• Resilient o-ring seat provides cushioned, noise-free closing
and zero leakage
• Floating o-ring design: o-ring is continually cleaned so

Dimensions
HOKE Fluid Control Components
How to Order
FITTING TYPE
F Female NPT
G Gyrolok® tube fi tting, fractional
J Male British parallel pipe
K Female British parallel pipe
M Male NPT
Q Male British tapered pipe
T Female British tapered pipe
Z Gyrolok® tube fi tting, metric
FITTING SIZE
 Fractional                  Metric
2 1⁄8˝ N/A
4 ¼˝ 4mm
6 3⁄8˝ 6mm
8 ½˝ 8mm
10 N/A 10mm
12 ¾˝ 12mm
14 N/A 14mm
16 1˝ 16mm
18 N/A 18mm
22 N/A 22mm
25 N/A 25mm
CLEANING OPTIONS
S Standard
O Oxygen cleaning
SEAL MATERIALS
1 Viton®
2 Buna-N (not for oxygen service)
3 Fluorosilicone
4 Kalrez®
CRACK PRESSURE
1 0.5 psig (0.04 bar)
2 1.0 psig (0.07 bar)
3 3.0 psig (0.21 bar)
4 10 psig (0.83 bar)
5 20 psig (1.38 bar)
BODY MATERIAL
Y 316 stainless steel (standard)
H Hastelloy® C–276
M Monel® R-405
Standard items in bold
CVH  G  4  Y  3  1  S
Please consult HOKE Incorporated or your local distributor for information on special connections, o-rings, operating pressures
and temperature ranges.